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1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 1.0 mile(s)

NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees

Healthcare NAICS Summary

62  Healthcare and Social Assistance 833 4,040 393.9 5

621111  Offices of Physicians (except Mental Health
Specialists) 194 651 140.4 0

621112  Offices of Physicians Mental Health Specialists 1 12 2.6 0

621210  Offices of Dentists 62 284 39.6 0

621310  Offices of Chiropractors 31 98 8.8 0

621320  Offices of Optometrists 9 57 7.3 0

621330  Offices of Mental Health Practitioners (except
Physicians) 49 52 3.1 0

621340  Office of Physical, Occupational or Speech
Therapist, Audiologist 31 64 4.0 0

621391  Offices of Podiatrists 4 13 1.5 0

621399  Offices of All Other Miscellaneous Health
Practitioners 147 178 11.0 0

621410  Family Planning Centers 0 0 0.0 0

621420  Outpatient Mental Health and Substance Abuse
Centers 0 0 0.0 0

621491  HMO Medical Centers 0 0 0.0 0

621492  Kidney Dialysis Centers 0 0 0.0 0

621493  Freestanding Ambulatory Surgical and
Emergency Centers 16 126 27.2 0

621498  All Other Outpatient Care Centers 0 0 0.0 0

621511  Medical Laboratories 3 15 3.4 0

621512  Diagnostic Imaging Centers 1 7 1.6 0

621610  Home Health Care Services 9 54 3.5 0

621910  Ambulance Services 5 247 17.8 1

621991  Blood and Organ Banks 0 0 0.0 0

621999  All Other Miscellaneous Ambulatory Health
Care Services 24 442 18.9 1

622  Hospitals 3 53 6.5 0

622110  General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 0 0 0.0 0

622210  Psychiatric and Substance Abuse Hospitals 3 53 6.5 0

622310  Specialty (except psychiatric and substance
abuse) hospital 0 0 0.0 0

623  Nursing and Residential Care Facilities 16 385 17.4 0

623110  Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities) 2 154 12.3 0
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623220  Residential Mental Health and Substance Abuse
Facilities 0 0 0.0 0

623311  Continuing Care Retirement Communities 3 64 5.2 0

623312  Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly 11 167 0.0 0

623990  Other Residential Care Facilities 0 0 0.0 0

624  Social Assistance 228 1,302 79.5 3

624110  Child and Youth Services 8 37 2.3 0

624120  Services for the Elderly and Persons with
Disabilities 2 10 0.6 0

624190  Other Individual and Family Services 210 930 58.1 2

624210  Community Food Services 0 0 0.0 0

624221  Temporary Shelters 1 6 0.4 0

624229  Other Community Housing Services 2 264 16.5 1

624230  Emergency or Other Relief Services 1 12 0.8 0

624310  Vocational Rehabilitation Services 2 9 0.0 0

624410  Child Day Care Services 2 34 0.8 0
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1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 3.0 mile(s)
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Healthcare NAICS Summary

62  Healthcare and Social Assistance 4,284 39,904 3,362.6 34

621111  Offices of Physicians (except Mental Health
Specialists) 1,890 7,188 1,481.5 2

621112  Offices of Physicians Mental Health Specialists 9 108 23.3 0

621210  Offices of Dentists 288 1,328 181.8 0

621310  Offices of Chiropractors 109 422 38.3 0

621320  Offices of Optometrists 43 173 22.1 0

621330  Offices of Mental Health Practitioners (except
Physicians) 177 210 12.6 0

621340  Office of Physical, Occupational or Speech
Therapist, Audiologist 136 288 17.7 0

621391  Offices of Podiatrists 25 76 9.0 0

621399  Offices of All Other Miscellaneous Health
Practitioners 767 1,070 65.3 0

621410  Family Planning Centers 1 4 0.6 0

621420  Outpatient Mental Health and Substance Abuse
Centers 1 7 1.0 0

621491  HMO Medical Centers 0 0 0.0 0

621492  Kidney Dialysis Centers 0 0 0.0 0

621493  Freestanding Ambulatory Surgical and
Emergency Centers 76 944 211.8 1

621498  All Other Outpatient Care Centers 3 62 9.3 0

621511  Medical Laboratories 8 27 6.2 0

621512  Diagnostic Imaging Centers 6 289 9.5 1

621610  Home Health Care Services 32 701 44.4 2

621910  Ambulance Services 6 317 22.8 1

621991  Blood and Organ Banks 1 7 0.0 0

621999  All Other Miscellaneous Ambulatory Health
Care Services 93 1,827 143.6 5

622  Hospitals 31 19,082 730.8 11

622110  General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 16 18,608 672.6 10

622210  Psychiatric and Substance Abuse Hospitals 15 474 58.2 1

622310  Specialty (except psychiatric and substance
abuse) hospital 0 0 0.0 0

623  Nursing and Residential Care Facilities 42 1,780 117.3 4

623110  Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities) 9 1,341 107.6 4
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623220  Residential Mental Health and Substance Abuse
Facilities 0 0 0.0 0

623311  Continuing Care Retirement Communities 9 121 9.7 0

623312  Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly 19 289 0.0 0

623990  Other Residential Care Facilities 5 29 0.0 0

624  Social Assistance 540 3,994 213.7 7

624110  Child and Youth Services 34 204 12.7 0

624120  Services for the Elderly and Persons with
Disabilities 10 129 8.1 0

624190  Other Individual and Family Services 442 2,712 165.7 5

624210  Community Food Services 0 0 0.0 0

624221  Temporary Shelters 4 18 1.1 0

624229  Other Community Housing Services 5 276 17.3 1

624230  Emergency or Other Relief Services 1 12 0.8 0

624310  Vocational Rehabilitation Services 12 323 0.0 1

624410  Child Day Care Services 32 320 8.0 0

Business-Facts Summary- Healthcare NAICS Summary
1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 3.0 mile(s)

Business-Facts Summary
Claritas Business-Facts
Report Generated March 15, 2018 1:47:43 PM EDT 5 of 8

Copyright © 2018 Claritas, LLC. 
Business data provided by Infogroup, Inc., Omaha, Nebraska,

Copyright 2018. All Rights Reserved.



1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 5.0 mile(s)
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Healthcare NAICS Summary

62  Healthcare and Social Assistance 6,710 53,583 4,808.5 48

621111  Offices of Physicians (except Mental Health
Specialists) 2,405 9,252 1,923.0 2

621112  Offices of Physicians Mental Health Specialists 22 264 56.9 0

621210  Offices of Dentists 509 2,333 320.2 0

621310  Offices of Chiropractors 204 708 64.0 0

621320  Offices of Optometrists 83 319 40.7 0

621330  Offices of Mental Health Practitioners (except
Physicians) 310 425 25.8 0

621340  Office of Physical, Occupational or Speech
Therapist, Audiologist 250 452 27.7 0

621391  Offices of Podiatrists 30 90 10.6 0

621399  Offices of All Other Miscellaneous Health
Practitioners 1,278 1,846 111.1 0

621410  Family Planning Centers 2 8 0.8 0

621420  Outpatient Mental Health and Substance Abuse
Centers 1 7 1.0 0

621491  HMO Medical Centers 0 0 0.0 0

621492  Kidney Dialysis Centers 3 50 11.4 0

621493  Freestanding Ambulatory Surgical and
Emergency Centers 136 1,748 382.1 3

621498  All Other Outpatient Care Centers 7 147 21.9 0

621511  Medical Laboratories 14 76 17.3 0

621512  Diagnostic Imaging Centers 8 305 21.5 1

621610  Home Health Care Services 60 1,580 100.3 3

621910  Ambulance Services 8 335 24.1 1

621991  Blood and Organ Banks 4 316 41.0 1

621999  All Other Miscellaneous Ambulatory Health
Care Services 163 2,481 229.1 5

622  Hospitals 56 20,039 787.5 12

622110  General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 21 19,217 685.6 11

622210  Psychiatric and Substance Abuse Hospitals 34 817 101.2 1

622310  Specialty (except psychiatric and substance
abuse) hospital 1 5 0.7 0

623  Nursing and Residential Care Facilities 70 2,399 138.2 6

623110  Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities) 14 1,554 124.6 5
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623220  Residential Mental Health and Substance Abuse
Facilities 0 0 0.0 0

623311  Continuing Care Retirement Communities 16 169 13.6 0

623312  Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly 32 613 0.0 1

623990  Other Residential Care Facilities 8 63 0.0 0

624  Social Assistance 1,087 8,403 451.9 14

624110  Child and Youth Services 76 2,029 126.9 6

624120  Services for the Elderly and Persons with
Disabilities 14 175 11.0 0

624190  Other Individual and Family Services 876 4,393 268.6 6

624210  Community Food Services 0 0 0.0 0

624221  Temporary Shelters 4 18 1.1 0

624229  Other Community Housing Services 8 287 17.5 1

624230  Emergency or Other Relief Services 2 24 1.5 0

624310  Vocational Rehabilitation Services 24 449 0.0 1

624410  Child Day Care Services 83 1,028 25.3 0
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